Revenues and CoR by quarter (€m, bps)

1) €23m due to FY17 accruals of rappel fees linked to renewal of long-term distribution agreements for Compass products using
third-party bank branches

* Calculated excluding Holding Functions figures

CoR

19

Positive results and pipeline positioning
MB as a stable and significant player
both in factoring and NPLs

MBCredit Solutions: revenues (to €16m)
and GOP (to €8m) up ~60%, portfolio
doubled (€135m NBV and €3bn GBV)

MBFacta: higher revenues (up 15% to
€10m) and GOP (up 25% to €9m)
driven by growing loans (up 55% to
€1.5bn)

Net profit up 12% to €67m, due to
sound fee trend (up 12% to €42m) and
loan writebacks

Environment pushing more for fee
production (up 12%) than for asset
profitability (NII lowered by margin

pressure and prepayments)

Revamped origination:  loans back to
€13.3bn (up 3% QoQ after June17
decrease, but still down 3% YoY)

CIB sound results: ROAC up to 14%

Wholesale Banking (WB)

Sound results in a scenario

favourable to fee production

Specialty Finance (SF)

Significant CIB top-line contributor

Diversified revenue mix

Corporate & Investment Banking

(CIB)

CIB - €m Sept16 Sept17 D

Revenues 150 153 +2%

ow Fees 47 53 +13%

GOP risk adj. 97 111 +15%

Net profit 67 75 +12%

RWA bn 26 24 -8%

CoR bps -5 -42 -37

ROAC 11% 14% +3pp

WB - €m Sept16 Sept17 D

Revenues 129 127 -2%

ow Fees 38 42 +12%

GOP risk adj. 88 100 +14%

Net profit 60 67 +12%

RWA bn 24 22 -10%

CoR bps -17 -67 -50

ROAC 10% 14% +4pp

SF - €m Sept16 Sept17 D

Revenues 20 26 +26%

ow Fees & oth.inc. 10 11 +16%

GOP risk adj. 9 11 +22%

Net profit 7 7 +8%

RWA bn 1.1 1.6 +52%

CoR bps 170 156 -14

ROAC 39% 19% -20pp

3M results as at September 2017   Section 1

WM
WM

WM
WM

25%

33%

39%

44%

Consumer

Consumer

Consumer

Consumer

PI
PI PI

HF HF

Revenues* GOP* Loans RWA

CIB contribution to MB Group

* Calculated excluding Holding Functions figures

20

PI: further disposals

Revenues steadily high due to AG contribution

Equity stake disposals ongoing (1.4% in Atlantia sold in 1Q18

with €89m capital gains), with PI equity portfolio AFS reserve

down from €243m to €127m

Rebound in NAV, now at €3.6bn (up 26% YoY)

1) Equity-accounted
* Calculated excluding Holding Functions figures